
2836 SERIES ELECTRIC FRYERS 
CHAPTER 2:  PARTS LIST 

 

2-1 

2.1  Accessories 
 
 

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8

 
 

Item Part Number Description 

1 803-0306 Fry Basket, Twin Basket 
2 826-1118 Caster, 5"- With Brake (Mounting Hardware Included) 
3 826-1117 Caster, 5"- W/O Brake (Mounting Hardware Included) 
4 803-0209 Brush, Frypot 
5 803-0348 Rack, FP36 Basket Support 
 803-0349 Rack, FP28 Basket Support 
 803-0363 Rack, FP14 (FP28DV) Basket Support 
6 803-0350 Screen Assembly, FP28/36 Basket 
7 803-0197 Fryer Friend 27” Cleanout Rod 
8 823-4985 Splash Guard, Right 
 823-4961 Splash Guard, Left 
* 823-4636 Connecting Strip, FP28/36 
* 823-5679 Connecting Strip,  FP14 (FP28DV) 
* 803-0293 Glove, Hot Oil Neoprene (pair) 
* 803-0002 Filter Powder – 80 Individual Packages 
* 803-0303 Filter Paper –100 sheets  

* Not Illustrated  



2-2 

2.2  Basket Lift Assembly (Modular) and Related Components 
 
 

1

2

3
10

4

20

17

9

12

6

5

21

23

11

16

14
15

7

19

13

24

8

22

18

25

26

 
 

Item Part Number Description 

 106-3775 Basket Lift, Modular Assembly 100-120V with Relay 
1 807-0158 Connector, 6-Pin 
2 200-6455 Mount, Modular Basket Lift 
3 806-5964SP Motor Assembly, Modular 120V Basket Lift 
4 806-8530SP Resistor Assembly, 120V 
* 106-2770SP Resistor Assembly, 200/208/220V 
* 106-2771 Resistor Assembly, 230/240/250V 
* 807-2661 Resistor, 13 Ohm -120V, 10W (Part of 806-8530 Assembly) 
* 807-3893 Resistor, 50 Ohm, 50W (Part of 106-2770: 200-208V Assembly) 
* 807-3893 Resistor, 50 Ohm, 50W (Part of 106-2771: 230-250V Assembly) 
5 807-1683 Relay, 12 VDC 
6 807-2513 Capacitor, Motor Run 12.5 MFD 250 VAC 
7 807-2572 Microswitch, Formed End 
8 809-0082 Ring, ¾” Truarc ZP 
9 826-1361 Screw, 8-32 x 1” Tr Sl HD ZP (Pkg. of 25) 

10 809-0127 Screw, ¼” – 20 x ½” Rd Sl HD NP 
11 809-0186 Washer, #8 Lock External Tooth 
12 826-1366 Nut, 4-40 KEPS Hex w/Ext Tooth (Pkg. of 25) 

* Not illustrated 



2-3 

 
2.2  Basket Lift Assembly (Modular) and Related Components (cont.) 

   
13 809-0247 Nut, 8-32 Hex ZP KEPS 
14 826-1359 Screw, 4-40 x ¾” Pn Sl Hd Zp (Pkg. of 25) 
15 826-1371 Screw, Drill #8 x ½”   Hx Hd Zp (Pkg. of 25) 
16 826-1374 Screw, #10 - ½” Hx Washer Hd Np Pkg. of 25) 
17 809-0503 Screw, 8-32 x ½” Hx Zp 
18 810-1012 Rod, Modular Basket Lift 
19 812-0442 Insulation, Safety Drain Box 
20 813-0035 Bushing, Bronze Bunting .641/.640 ID 
* 826-1385 Ty Wrap (Pkg. of 25) 

21 816-0033 Ty Wrap Screw Mount #8 Screw 
22 900-5529 Gusset, Motor - Modular Basket Lift 
23 902-8499 Chassis, Right-hand Basket Lift 
24 901-8499 Chassis, Left-hand Basket Lift 
25 824-1351 Basket Lift Drip Pan 
26 824-1353 Basket Lift Drip Pan 
* WIR0597 Wire Assembly, FP28/36S Mod Bb 120V 

* Not Illustrated 
 

 



2-4 

2.2  Basket Lift Assembly (Modular) and Related Components (cont.) 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Item Part Number Description 
 106-4312 Roller Assembly FV  (Use 106-5958 for DV) 
1 210-8091 Bracket FV  (use 230-0083 for Bracket FP28DV) 
2 809-0508 Bolt, ¼” - 20 x 1-¼" Hex Head S/S  
3 809-0190 Washer, Flat- ¼" S/S 
4 810-0374 Spacer, Tubular Basket Lift Roller 
5 810-0194 Roller, Basket Lift 
6 809-0990 Nut, Acorn - ¼” - 20 S/S 
7 809-0402 Screw, ¼” - 20 x ½” Round Slotted S/S 
8 823-5479 Basket Lift Arm- Left 
9 823-5480 Basket Lift Arm- Right 



2-5 

2.3 Cabinetry and Related Components 
 
2.3.1.1 FP228 Cabinet and Related Components 
 

1

2

4

3

20

9

10 11
21

22

5
14

12
6

1571613

8

23

18

19

17

24

25

26

27 28

 
 



2-6 

 
2.3.1.1      FP228 Cabinet and Related Components (cont.) 
 

Item Part Number Description 

 106-3589 Cabinet Assembly, FP228 
1 106-3751 Tilt Housing Assembly, FP228 
2 200-6300 Upper Back 
3 106-3668 Top Cap Assembly, FP228 
4 200-6301 Lower Back 
5 212-8234 Cabinet Side, Right 
6 202-6335 Gusset, Right 
7 200-6108 Cabinet Support, Front 
8 201-6365 Gusset, Left 
9 211-8234 Cabinet Side, Left 

10 200-6009 Cabinet Support, Rear 
11 200-6008 Cabinet Divider 
12 823-4811 Hinge, Lower Right 
13 823-4810 Hinge, Lower Left 
14 810-1508 Hinge, Upper Universal 
15 200-6010 Channel, Rear Base Cabinet 
16 200-8233 Channel, Cabinet Base 
17 826-1374 Screw, #10 –1/2 Hex Head  (Pkg. of 25) 
18 200-6007 Brace, Front Horizontal Cabinet 
19 106-3698 Brace Assy, Computer 
20 106-3752 Upright Assy, LH Rear Enclosure 
21 200-6011 Bracket, Rear Support 
22 106-3753 Upright Assy, RH Rear Enclosure 
23 810-2346 Magnet, Door 
24 202-6593 Bracket, Filter Pan Cover Mounting, Right  
25 823-4679 Lid, Filter Pan 
26 201-6593 Bracket, Filter Pan Cover Mounting, Left 
27 823-4516 Leg, W/A Channel FP28/36 
28 200-6376 Plate, FP28/36 Door Hinge Mount 
* 809-0105 Screw #8 x 3/8” Sltd Hex 
* 826-1351 Nut Retainer ¼” -20 Nutsert (Pkg. of 10) 
* 826-1376 Nut KEPS 10-32 HX ZP (Pkg. of 10) 

* Not Illustrated 
 



2-7 

2.3.1.2    FP128/136 Cabinet and Related Components 
 

1

2

3

4

18

14
15

16
17

25

5

7

10 28 29
9

6
2726

8
22 24

23

11

12

21

20

19
33

13

32

30

31

34

 
 
 
 



2-8 

2.3.1.2 FP128/136 Cabinet and Related Components (cont.) 
 

Item Part Number Description 

 106-3625 Cabinet Assembly FP128/136 
1 106-3750 Tilt Housing Assembly, FP128/136 
2 200-6298 Upper Back Cabinet 
3 200-6299 Lower Back Cabinet 
4 106-3704 Top Cap Assembly, FP128/136 
5 212-8234 Cabinet Side, Right 
6 200-6982 Lower Cabinet Reinforcement 
7 200-6257 Cabinet Support, Front 
8 200-6109 Cabinet Support Front 
9 202-6335 Gusset Right 

10 823-4811 Hinge, Lower Right 
11 201-6335 Gusset, Left 
12 823-4810 Hinge, Lower Left 
13 211-8234 Side, Left 
14 200-6096 Horizontal Cabinet Brace 
15 200-6008 Cabinet Divider 
16 200-6011 Bracket, Rear Support 
17 106-3753 Upright Assy, RH Rear Enclosure 
18 106-3752 Upright Assy, LH Rear Enclosure 
19 826-1374 Screw, #10 –1/2 Hex Head  (Pkg. of 25) 
20 106-3698 Brace Assy, Computer 
21 810-1508 Hinge, Upper Universal 
22 810-2346 Magnet, Door 
23 200-8233 Channel, Cabinet Base 
24 201-6292 Brace, LH Rear Brace Channel 
25 200-6093 Channel, Rear Base Cabinet 
26 200-6090 Post, Cabinet Front Vertical 
27 200-6094 Gusset, Lower Middle Cabinet 
28 200-6376 Plate, FP28/36 Door Hinge Mount 
29 823-4516 Leg, W/A Channel FP28/36 
30 202-6593 Bracket, Filter Pan Cover Mounting, Right  
31 201-6593 Bracket, Filter Pan Cover Mounting, Left 
32 823-4679 Lid, Filter Pan 
* 809-0105 Screw #8 x 3/8 Sltd Hex 
* 826-1351 Nut Retainer ¼” -20 Nutsert  (Pkg. of 10) 
* 826-1376 Nut KEPS 10-32 HX ZP  (Pkg. of 10) 
* 200-6371 Bracket, FP128/136 Drain Line MTG 

* Not Illustrated 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 










































